

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO.33553 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL NO.278 OF 2009**

Afzalbee Janmohammed Jusab
and others

.....Applicants

In the matter between

Ranjana Moihshwar Vaity
and others

.....Appellants

Versus

M.J. Builders
and others

.....Respondents

Ms. Ieecha Pokale, Advocate a/w. Shweta R. Rathod i/b. M/s Elixir Legal Services for the Applicants-Intervenor.

Ms. Ujwala V. Karpe, Advocate i/b. Girish B. Kedia for the Orig. Appellants.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. Learned counsel for the Applicants has not served a copy of this Interim Application on the original Appellant. Learned counsel for the Applicants shall serve a copy of this Interim Application at the earliest. Stand over to 7.4.2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)